MEDIA RELEASE



BIMB DENIES USING THIRD PARTY TO BROKER SHARES

BIMB is committed to protecting its customers and the public from becoming a victim of scam website

KUALA LUMPUR, Wednesday, [13 April 2022]: Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad ("BIMB") took note and is aware of the existence of a scam share brokerage website using a logo similar to our official logo to cheat the public into investing in BIMB shares.

BIMB wishes to reiterate that it has no affiliation with the website and will not use such a method or investment platform to obtain the public's investment in BIMB shares.



Customers and members of the public are advised to exercise caution and not fall prey to any fake websites or social media accounts using BIMB's logo and corporate information. Customers are also advised to refer to and use BIMB's official platform for any transaction.

We want to remind members of the public who are interested in BIMB shares to place deposits and invest with licensed brokerage companies listed in Bursa Malaysia as listed in the link below:

https://www.bursamalaysia.com/trade/trading_resources/brokers_for_equities/list_of_par ticipating_organisations BIMB would like to advise the public to remain cautious and not fall prey to scam tactics via phone calls or Macau Scam, where the callers pretend to represent the regulatory authorities. Those who receive such suspicious calls are advised to disconnect the call immediately and not follow an unknown person's instructions to perform any banking transaction.

We wish to remind customers and the public **never to disclose personal details to anyone**, **including their username (ID)**, **Account Number**, **Credit/Debit card number**, **PIN/Password**, **and i-Access Code (IAC)**. BIMB would never request customers' details nor instruct them to perform any deposit or payment via a third-party platform, website or link.

Should you receive such calls, immediately call **CCID Scam Response Centre**, Royal Malaysian Police, at **03-2610 1559** or **03-2619 1599** for further assistance.

About Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad

Bank Islam is Malaysia's first public listed Islamic Bank on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Berhad. Established in July 1983 as Malaysia's first Islamic Bank, Bank Islam has 141 branches and more than 900 self-service terminals nationwide. As a full-fledged and pure-play Islamic bank, Bank Islam provides banking and financial solutions that strictly adhere to the Shariah rules and principles and are committed to the ideals of sustainable prosperity and ESG values. The core subsidiaries of the Bank Islam Group are pioneers in various Islamic financial services, including investment and stockbroking, namely BIMB Investment Management Berhad and BIMB Securities Sendirian Berhad. For more information on the Group's products and services, visit www.bankislam.com or call Bank Islam Contact Centre 03-26 900 900.

Johanna Azrey Sobrey	Muhammad Syafiq Sharuddin
Manager	Assistant Manager
Group Corporate Communications	Group Corporate Communications
Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad	Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad
Mobile: 012-204 6844	Mobile: 0193478209
Email: johanna@bankislam.com.my	Email: <u>msyafiqsh@bankislam.com.my</u>

For further information, please contact: